
Serial Number Range

from SN 60980Work Platform:
3P/700-REM
4400

Part No. 645031

Rev D

March 2012



2 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

March 2012



Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 3

March 2012

How to Read Your Serial Number



This manual is updated frequently. If you have a
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by
downloading new figures from the Genie website at
www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts
information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the
Genie website at www.genielift.com.

How to Read Your Serial Number..........................................3

Parts Stocking List.................................................................7

How to Order Parts................................................................8

Service Parts Fax Order Form...............................................9

Electronic Version

Click on any page number to view the figure.

100 Decals
101.1 606291 Decals...........................................................10

200 Structure And Frame
201.1 606292 Rail, View 1...................................................12

202.1 606293 Rail, View 2...................................................14

203.1 606294 Rail, View 3...................................................16

204.1 606295 Basement, View 1.........................................18

205.1 606296 Basement, View 2.........................................20

206.1 606297 Basement Support, EX and Australia
Version.................................................................................22

207.1 606298 Basement Support, SR Version....................24

208.1 606299 Coupling Frame............................................26

300 Hydraulical Part
301.1 606300 Hydraulical Part............................................28

400 Electrical Part
401.1 606301 Coded Proximity Switch................................30

402.1 606302 Dashboard Support, EX and SR Version......32

403.1 606303 Dashboard Support, Australia Version..........34

404.1 606304 Dashboard, EX, ER and SR Version.............36

405.1 606305 Dashboard, Australia Version.......................38

406.1 606306 Cable Reel....................................................40

407.1 606307 Wirings and Components.............................42

500 Optionals
501.1 606308 Air Compressor And Electrical Line, Part 1...44

502.1 606309 Air Compressor And Electrical Line, Part 2...46

Indices

Part Number Index...............................................................48

Part Description Index.........................................................49

Cross References

4 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

March 2012

Table of Contents



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 5

March 2012

Table of Contents (continued)



6 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

March 2012

Notes



Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 7

March 2012

Parts Stocking List



8 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

March 2012

How To Order Parts



Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 9

March 2012

Fax Order Form



10 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

100 Decals March 2012

101.1 606291 Decals



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Decal - Keep away from path of
moving work platform......................2

09.4618.07901

Decal - Maximum wind allowed on the
work platform 12,5 m/sec................2

09.4618.07882

Decal - Fall hazard...........................209.4618.13443

Decal - Lanyard attachment point...1209.4618.12684

Decal - Maximum payload 700 kg
including people on board; maximum
occupants 3.....................................2

09.4618.11835

Decal - Overturning danger alarm....109.4618.07896

Decal - Crush hazard, keep away from
moving parts....................................2

09.4618.09227

Decal - Read the operator's
manual.............................................1

09.4618.12698

Decal - Crush Hazard, keep away from
moving parts....................................4

09.4618.09199

Decal - Use limits close to electric
power lines......................................1

09.4618.092110

Decal - Crush Hazard, keep away from
moving parts....................................3

09.4618.118511

Decal - Maximum Slope Allowed.....109.4618.133012

Decal - Maximum payload of the
extensible parts...............................4

09.4618.134213

Decal - Lock the extensible parts.....409.4618.134314

Decal - Reflecting decal........3x0,6-m09.4618.134515

Decal - Reflecting decal........2x0,9-m09.4618.134516

Decal - Reflecting decal (only on work
platforms coupled to SR
machine).............................2x0,25-m

09.4618.134517

Decal - Crush Hazard, keep away from
moving parts (only on work platforms
coupled to EX & ER machine).........3

09.4618.118518

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 11

100 DecalsMarch 2012

101.1 606291 Decals



12 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

201.1 606292 Rail, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Complete Manplatform Chassis......155.0904.00441

Screw TCEI M6x20 ISO4762...........801.4001.01412

Grub Screw M10x10......................2401.4041.00133

Screw TE M10x25 ISO4017 8.8
ZN..................................................24

01.4001.01574

Washer D10...................................2401.4030.00045

Plain Washer D6x18 ISO7093.......2401.0031.03086

Stop Nut M6 ISO10511 8.8 ZN......2701.0023.02067

Screw M6x16 ISO7380 10.9ZN.......301.4001.01308

Manuals Box....................................109.0803.05799

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................3

01.0031.005410

NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN...............401.0023.005611

WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.........401.0031.005712

Washer D12.....................................401.0031.030513

Washer D12.....................................401.0031.030614

Load Cell Spacer...........................1254.0100.011015

Screw M16x60 ISO4014 10.9 ZN.....401.4001.013816

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 13

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

201.1 606292 Rail, View 1



14 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

202.1 606293 Rail, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Rail..................................................251.1301.90351

Rail..................................................251.1301.90322

Rail..................................................251.1301.90283

Rail..................................................151.1301.90304

Rail..................................................251.1301.90335

Rail..................................................251.1301.90426

Rail..................................................251.1301.90407

Rail..................................................155.0904.00368

Manplatform Frame.........................251.1301.90349

Rail..................................................251.1301.903610

Rail..................................................251.1301.904111

Rail..................................................151.1301.902912

Rail..................................................251.1301.903913

Rail..................................................401.4001.013314

Screw M10x30 ISO4017 8.8ZN.......454.0302.000115

Nylon Locking Pin..........................2801.4019.001316

Stop Nut M6x1 ISO10511 8.8ZN....2401.0031.030817

Plain Washer D6x18 ISO7093.........401.4019.001718

Stop Nut M10 ISO10511 8.8ZN.....1601.4001.014019

Screw M6x16 ISO4762..................2401.4001.015720

SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN...........2401.4032.000421

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN..........1601.0031.005522

Washer D8.......................................401.4001.015623

Screw M8x16 ISO 7380 8:8ZN........451.1301.904424

Handle Support Plate......................451.0811.419225

handle Safety Cursor.......................451.0811.419326

Rod..................................................451.1301.904327

Handle Support...............................801.4001.015828

Screw M6x30 ISO4762 8.8ZN.........801.4019.001229

Nut M8 8.8ZN................................2801.4019.001330

Handle Balance...............................451.0400.500431

Handle Balance...............................451.0400.500532

Screw M6x25 ISO 4762...................401.4001.013933

Handle.............................................451.0811.412734

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................8

01.0031.005435

Screw M8 - 10x40 ISO 7379 ZN......401.4001.015336

Screw m6 - 8x40 ISO 7379 ZN........401.4001.015237

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 15

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

202.1 606293 Rail, View 2



16 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

203.1 606294 Rail, View 3



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Lateral Handle Guard......................251.1100.00261

Protection Gate................................251.1301.90602

Frontal Extensible Handle Guard.....251.1100.00293

Front Right Handle Guard................151.1100.00284

Front Left Handle Guard..................151.1100.00275

Cap................................................1209.0803.06116

SCREW,8MM-1.25X60 8.8HCS
Z....................................................24

01.0001.02077

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN..........4801.0031.00558

NUT,M8,UNI 7473.........................2401.0023.00549

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 17

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

203.1 606294 Rail, View 3



18 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

204.1 606295 Basement, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Fixed Base Chassis 1......................251.1301.90491

Fixed Base Chassis 2......................251.1301.90482

Base Frame.....................................151.1301.90233

Spacer...........................................1654.0100.01044

Roller Support.................................451.0811.41435

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN..........1601.0031.00556

Screw TCEI M8x25 ISO4762 12.9
ZN..................................................16

01.4001.01487

Roller D90........................................454.0500.00368

Roller Support Bracket....................851.1301.90279

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 19

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

204.1 606295 Basement, View 1



20 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

205.1 606296 Basement, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Complete Extensible Chassis..........255.0904.00371

Base Chassis...................................251.1301.90252

Extensible Chassis..........................251.1301.90243

Roller D75........................................454.0500.00374

Screw M10x25 ISO10642 10.9 ZN...801.4001.01405

Screw M10x40 ISO10642 10.9 ZN...401.4001.01506

Bearing............................................403.0158.00027

WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z.........801.0031.00568

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..401.0023.00559

PLAIN WASHER..............................801.0031.005810

Roller Chassis.................................454.0500.003511

Roller Chassis Pin...........................454.0002.003912

Bearing............................................803.0158.000113

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 21

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

205.1 606296 Basement, View 2



22 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

206.1 606297 Basement Support, EX and Australia Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw M6x16.................................1001.4001.01301

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z......................................................4

01.0031.02982

Protection Bracket...........................151.0903.49443

Unit Control Support........................151.0811.41094

Unit Control......................................156.0021.01195

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......401.0023.00526

Screw M5x12 8.8 ZN.......................401.4001.01357

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z..................601.0023.00538

WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN.........1801.0031.00599

Screw M16x40 ISO4014..................401.4001.013710

Screw M16x60 ISO4014 10.9 ZN.....601.4001.013611

Screw M12x80 ISO4014 10.9 ZN...1201.4001.013812

WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.......1201.0031.005713

Left Load Cell Protection.................251.0903.494314

Support Frame.................................151.1301.902215

Load Cell Support............................451.0811.410716

NUT.................................................801.0019.010617

NUT.................................................801.4019.000418

Right Load Cell Protection...............251.0903.497319

Front Right Wired Load Cell.............109.0802.003020

Rear Right Wired Load Cell.............109.0802.003121

Rear Left Wired Load Cell...............109.0802.003222

Front Left Wired Load Cell...............109.0802.003323

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 23

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

206.1 606297 Basement Support, EX and Australia Version



24 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

207.1 606298 Basement Support, SR Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw M6x16.................................1001.4001.01301

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z......................................................4

01.0031.02982

Protection Bracket...........................151.0903.49443

Unit Control Support........................151.0811.41094

Unit Control......................................156.0021.01195

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......401.0023.00526

Screw M5x12 8.8 ZN.......................401.4001.01357

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z..................601.0023.00538

WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN.........1801.0031.00599

Screw M16x40 ISO4014..................401.4001.013710

Screw M16x60 ISO4014 10.9 ZN.....601.4001.013611

Screw M12x80 ISO4014 10.9 ZN...1201.4001.013812

WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.......1201.0031.005713

Left Load Cell Protection.................251.0903.494314

Support Frame.................................151.1301.902215

Load Cell Support............................451.0811.410716

NUT.................................................801.0019.010617

NUT.................................................801.4019.000418

Right Load Cell Protection...............251.0903.497319

Front Right Wired Load Cell.............109.0802.003020

Rear Right Wired Load Cell.............109.0802.003121

Rear Left Wired Load Cell...............109.0802.003222

Front left Wired Load Cell................109.0802.003323

Screw TE M10x45 ISO4017 8.8
ZN....................................................4

01.0001.030324

Rear Base Support..........................151.0811.418125

Step Support...................................251.0811.418626

Step.................................................251.0811.418727

Complete Step.................................251.0811.418328

WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z.........801.0031.005629

Screw M10x30 ISO4762..................801.4001.013330

Front Base Support.........................251.0811.418231

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN..........1601.0031.005532

SCREW, 8.8 HCS
8MM-1.25X25Z..............................16

01.0001.025633

WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z.........801.0031.005634

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..401.0023.005535

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 25

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

207.1 606298 Basement Support, SR Version



26 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

200 Structure And Frame March 2012

208.1 606299 Coupling Frame



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Spring Pin D6x16 ISO13337...........102.4102.00141

Lock Frame......................................151.1301.90202

Lock Frame - Only ER Machine
Version.............................................1

51.1301.90552

Stop Nut M22X1,5 ISO 10512.........201.4019.00153

Actuator Pin.....................................154.0003.00374

Screw TE M12x35-N ISO 4017 ZIN
8.8....................................................8

01.4001.01445

Screw TE M5x16-N ISO 10642 ZIN
8.8....................................................2

01.4001.01426

Wire Locking Bracket.......................151.0811.41767

WASHER M24.................................301.0031.00638

STOP NUT M24...............................101.0023.00629

Frame..............................................151.0811.411010

Screw TCEI M14x60 ISO 4762........801.4001.014311

PLAIN WASHER............................1601.0031.005812

WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.........801.0031.005713

Shim................................................254.0100.010914

STOP NUT.......................................801.0023.005715

Frame..............................................151.1301.902116

Screw M4 x 40 ISO 7380 ZN 8.8.....401.4001.014117

Microswitch......................................256.0012.007718
ECN 00910

Microswitch Braket...........................251.0811.410819

Oil Seal............................................106.0403.000220

Bearing............................................203.0158.000021

Greaser............................................102.0117.012122

O-ring...............................................106.0401.150423

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 27

200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012

208.1 606299 Coupling Frame



28 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

300 Hydraulical Part March 2012

301.1 606300 Hydraulical Part



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Quick Coupling Female...................104.4210.00321

Copper Washer 21,5x27x1,5...........206.0442.01142

NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING....................204.0600.00343

Pipe 1/4" R2 Hole 3/8" FD 1/4"
LG2000............................................1

04.0602.05914

Pipe 1/4" R2 Hole 3/8" FD 1/4"
LG2100............................................1

04.0602.05905

Quick Coupling Male.......................104.4210.00316

Pipe Lock Bracket 2xD16................109.0803.05987

Screw M8x40...................................101.4001.01298

Copper Washer 3/8"......................1206.0442.01139

SCREW, 5519.................................404.0600.018810

Pipe 1/4 R2 Hole 3/8" FD1/4"
LG280..............................................2

04.0602.058911

Pipe Fitting 7/16"-1/4" JIC...............204.0600.023112

WASHER.........................................606.0442.010113

Rotation Actuator.............................104.4235.004314

Screw TCEI M24x140 12.9
ISO4762..........................................4

01.4001.012615

WASHER M24.................................401.0031.006316

STOP NUT M24...............................401.0023.006217

Pipe Fitting 1/4"...............................204.0607.080818

Pipe Fitting Adapter.........................204.0607.080919

Regulation Valve..............................204.4240.006320

PIPE FITTING.................................204.0600.002821

Pipe 1/4" R2 F901/4"-FD1/4"
LG360..............................................2

04.0602.058822

Solenoid Valve.................................104.4240.006223

Screw M5x35 ISO4762....................401.4001.012824

Screw M5x50 ISO4762....................401.4001.012725

Valve................................................104.4240.006126

Plain Washer D5x15 ISO7093.......1601.0031.030427

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 29

300 Hydraulical PartMarch 2012

301.1 606300 Hydraulical Part



30 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

401.1 606301 Coded Proximity Switch



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Codified Proximity Switch
Protection........................................1

51.0811.41891

Plain Washer D6x18 ISO7093.........401.0001.00762

Screw TCEI M6x16 ISO4762...........401.4001.01403

Proximity Switch..............................156.0017.00864

WASHER,D 4,ZN.............................401.4032.00115

SCREW...........................................401.4006.00026

Codified Magnet..............................156.0017.00877

Codified Magnet Protection.............151.0811.41908

Codified Magnet Support.................151.0811.41889

Screw TCEI M6x16 ZN....................201.4001.013910

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 31

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

401.1 606301 Coded Proximity Switch



32 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

402.1 606302 Dashboard Support, EX and SR Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw M8x25 ISO4762 12.9 ZN......201.4001.01481

Handle.............................................109.0803.05962

Protection Cover..............................151.0903.49543

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.00554

NUT,M8,UNI 7473...........................201.0023.00545

Screw M5x16 ISO7380....................801.4001.01476

Hinge...............................................209.0803.05977

WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.............801.0031.00538

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......801.0023.00529

Dashboard Fixing Bracket...............151.0811.411910

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................2

01.0031.005411

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z..................201.0023.005312

Dashboard Support.........................151.0903.495513

Screw M8x55 ISO7380 10.9 ZN......201.4001.013214

Stop Nut M8 ISO10511 8.8 ZN........201.4019.001215

Screw M6x50 ISO7380 10.9 ZN......201.4001.013116

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z......................................................2

01.0031.029817

Stop Nut M6 ISO10511 8.8 ZN........201.4019.001318

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 33

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

402.1 606302 Dashboard Support, EX and SR Version



34 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

403.1 606303 Dashboard Support, Australia Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw M8x25 ISO4762 12.9 ZN......201.4001.01481

Handle.............................................109.0803.05962

Protection Cover..............................151.0903.49543

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.00554

NUT,M8,UNI 7473...........................201.0023.00545

Screw M5x16 ISO7380....................801.4001.01476

Hinge...............................................209.0803.05977

WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.............801.0031.00538

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......801.0023.00529

Dashboard Fixing Bracket...............151.0811.411910

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................2

01.0031.005411

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z..................201.0023.005312

Dashboard Support.........................151.0811.419113

Screw M8x55 ISO7380 10.9 ZN......201.4001.013214

Stop Nut M8 ISO10511 8.8 ZN........201.4019.001215

Screw M6x50 ISO7380 10.9 ZN......201.4001.013116

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z......................................................4

01.0031.029817

Stop Nut M6 ISO10511 8.8 ZN........401.4019.001318

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 35

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

403.1 606303 Dashboard Support, Australia Version



36 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

404.1 606304 Dashboard, EX, ER and SR Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Joystick............................................356.0016.01001

Key Selector....................................156.0017.00772

Yellow Light Switch..........................356.0017.00793

Dashboard Decal.............................109.4618.13234

Dashboard Body..............................156.0024.00295

Red Light Switch..............................156.0017.00806

Blue Light Switch.............................156.0017.00787

Red Led Indicator Light...................156.0017.00848

Stop Nut M3 ISO7040 8.8 ZN..........401.4019.00169

Plain Washer D3 ISO7091 8.8 ZN....401.0031.030710

Switch Adapter................................656.0017.008311

Switch Contact N/A..........................656.0002.030412

Genie Decal.....................................109.4618.132413

7 Way Connector.............................356.0002.030114

Alarm Buzzer...................................156.0010.006115

Bypass Battery 12V 1,2Ah..............156.0008.520316

White Led Indicator Light.................256.0017.008117

Switch Contact N/C.........................156.0002.030318

Emergency Stop Decal....................156.0017.008519

Emergency Switch...........................156.0017.008220

Switch Contact N/A..........................156.0002.030221

23 Way Connector...........................156.0002.030522

Screw TCEI M3x16 ISO4762...........401.4001.015123

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 37

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

404.1 606304 Dashboard, EX, ER and SR Version



38 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

405.1 606305 Dashboard, Australia Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Joystick............................................356.0016.01001

Key Selector....................................156.0017.00772

Bright Selector.................................156.0017.00883

Red Led Indicator Light...................156.0017.00844

Dashboard Decal.............................109.4618.13255

Red Light Switch..............................156.0017.00806

Blue Light Switch.............................156.0017.00787

Dashboard Body..............................156.0024.00318

Stop Nut M3 ISO7040 8.8 ZN..........401.4019.00169

Plain Washer D3 ISO7091 8.8 ZN....401.0031.030710

Yellow Light Switch..........................156.0017.007911

Genie Decal.....................................109.4618.132612

Switch Adapter................................656.0017.008313

Switch Contact N/A..........................756.0002.030414

7 Way Connector.............................356.0002.030115

Alarm Buzzer...................................156.0010.006116

Switch Cover....................................156.0002.030617

Switch..............................................156.0017.008918

Bypass Battery 12V 1,2Ah..............156.0008.520319

White Led Indicator Light.................256.0017.008120

Switch Contact N/A..........................156.0002.030221

Emergency Stop Decal....................156.0017.008522

Emergency Switch...........................156.0017.008223

Switch Contact N/C.........................156.0002.030324

23 Way Connector...........................156.0002.030525

Screw TCEI M3x16 ISO4762...........401.4001.015126

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 39

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

405.1 606305 Dashboard, Australia Version



40 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

406.1 606306 Cable Reel



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Electric Box......................................156.0002.02991

Electric Box - AUSTRALIA Machine
Version.............................................1

56.0002.03001

Cable Reel - AUSTRALIA Machine
Version.............................................1

56.0023.00332

Cable Reel - SR Machine Version....156.0023.00412
ECN 04310

Cable Reel - EX Machine Version.....156.0023.00422
ECN 04310

Stop Nut M12 ISO10511 8.8 ZN......401.4019.00143

Plain Washer D12 ISO7089 8.8
ZN....................................................8

01.0031.01514

Cable Reel Support.........................151.0811.41785

Screw TCEI M12x35 ISO4017 8.8
ZN....................................................4

01.0001.05076

Cable Protection Carter...................151.0811.41797

Plain Washer D10 ISO7089 8.8
ZN....................................................4

01.0031.00568

Screw TE M10x40 ISO4017 8.8
ZN....................................................4

01.0001.03589

Cable Reel Support.........................151.0811.418010

Plain Washer D6x18 ISO7093.........201.0031.029811

Screw TE M6x20 ISO4017 8.8 ZN...201.0001.015612

Plain Washer D6 ISO7089...............301.0031.005413

Stop Nut M6 ISO10511 8.8 ZN........301.4019.001314

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 41

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

406.1 606306 Cable Reel



42 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

400 Electrical Part March 2012

407.1 606307 Wirings and Components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Deutch Connector............................156.0002.00481

Dashboard - EX And SR Machine
Version.............................................1

56.0024.00282

Dashboard - AUSTRALIA Machine
Version.............................................1

56.0024.00302

Fuse 3A...........................................36376503

Relay...............................................107.0703.00674

Relay...............................................156.0006.00025

Control Unit......................................156.0021.01196

Wiring - ER Machine Version...........155.0602.05547

Cable Reel Wiring............................155.0602.05518

Microswitch And Load Cell Wiring....155.0602.05509

Rear Right Wired Load Cell.............109.0802.003110

Front Right Wired Load Cell.............109.0802.003011

Rear Left Wired Load Cell...............109.0802.003212

Front Left Wired Load Cell...............109.0802.003313

Microswitch......................................256.0012.007314

Solenoid Valve.................................104.4240.006215

Old Attachment Plug - New Machine
Plug Interface..................................1

55.0602.050916

New Attachment Plug - Old Machine
Plug Interface..................................1

55.0602.051017

Wire Clamp (to be used together with
p/n 56.0001.0021)...........................1

56.0002.030718

ECN 1809

Wire Clamp (to be used together with
p/n 56.0002.0309)...........................1

56.0007.001818

ECN 1809

Deutch Cap Connector (to be used
together with p/n 56.0002.0307)......1

56.0001.002119

Deutch Cap Connector (to be used
together with p/n 56.0007.0018)......1

56.0002.030919

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 43

400 Electrical PartMarch 2012

407.1 606307 Wirings and Components



44 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

500 Optionals March 2012

501.1 606308 Air Compressor And Electrical Line, Part 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Clamp..............................................104.4227.00031

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z......................................................2

01.0031.02982

Spring Washer D6...........................301.0001.00693

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X16 Z....101.0001.01544

SPRING ATTACH............................109.0803.00695

CHAIN......................................0,3-m09.0803.01086

Screw TE M6X45 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN....................................................1

01.4001.00467

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................7

01.0031.00548

SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT.....101.0001.01049

Male Electric Connector..................156.0002.029710

Male Quick Coupling.......................109.0803.059311

SINGLE STIRRUP FIRM TUBE.......109.0803.004612

Cable Support..................................209.0803.038013

SCREW,TE,M6X20.........................401.0001.015614

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.005515

SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN..............401.4032.000316

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...201.0001.025417

Cable Support Bracket....................251.0809.800018

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z..................401.0023.005319

SCREW...........................................201.0001.025820

Spacer.............................................254.0101.000021

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 45

500 OptionalsMarch 2012

501.1 606308 Air Compressor And Electrical Line, Part 1



46 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

500 Optionals March 2012

502.1 606309 Air Compressor And Electrical Line, Part 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Bracket.............................................151.0811.41741

Pipe 13X23 3/8 LG.3300 FD 3/8 F90
3/8....................................................1

04.0602.05932

Female Quick Coupling...................109.0803.05923

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......401.0023.00524

WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.............801.0031.00535

SCREW...........................................401.4001.01026

Female Electric Connector..............156.0002.02967

Bracket.............................................151.0811.41758

SCREW,M6X35,UNI 5931...............201.0003.01599

SINGLE STIRRUP FIRM TUBE.......109.0803.004610

Cable Reel.......................................156.0023.003111

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..401.0023.005512

WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z.......1201.0031.005613

Bracket.............................................151.1301.905014

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z...401.0001.035715

Calbe Protection..............................151.1301.905216

SCREW...........................................401.0001.040117

WASHER.........................................401.4032.000518

Bracket.............................................151.1301.905119

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................5

01.0031.005420

SCREW,TE,M6X20.........................201.0001.015621

NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z..................301.0023.005322

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 47

500 OptionalsMarch 2012

502.1 606309 Air Compressor And Electrical Line, Part 2



The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

PagePart Number

4501.0001.0069 ............
3101.0001.0076 ............
4501.0001.0104 ............
4501.0001.0154 ............
41, 45, 4701.0001.0156 ............
1701.0001.0207 ............
4501.0001.0254 ............
2501.0001.0256 ............
4501.0001.0258 ............
2501.0001.0303 ............
4701.0001.0357 ............
4101.0001.0358 ............
4701.0001.0401 ............
4101.0001.0507 ............
4701.0003.0159 ............
23, 2501.0019.0106 ............
23, 25, 33, 35, 4701.0023.0052 ............
23, 25, 33, 35, 
45, 47

01.0023.0053 ............

17, 33, 3501.0023.0054 ............
21, 25, 4701.0023.0055 ............
1301.0023.0056 ............
2701.0023.0057 ............
27, 2901.0023.0062 ............
1301.0023.0206 ............
33, 35, 4701.0031.0053 ............
13, 15, 33, 35, 
41, 45, 47

01.0031.0054 ............

15, 17, 19, 25, 
33, 35, 45

01.0031.0055 ............

21, 25, 41, 4701.0031.0056 ............
13, 23, 25, 2701.0031.0057 ............
21, 2701.0031.0058 ............
23, 2501.0031.0059 ............
27, 2901.0031.0063 ............
4101.0031.0151 ............
23, 25, 33, 35, 
41, 45

01.0031.0298 ............

2901.0031.0304 ............
1301.0031.0305 ............
1301.0031.0306 ............
37, 3901.0031.0307 ............
13, 1501.0031.0308 ............
4501.4001.0046 ............
4701.4001.0102 ............
2901.4001.0126 ............
2901.4001.0127 ............
2901.4001.0128 ............
2901.4001.0129 ............
13, 23, 2501.4001.0130 ............
33, 3501.4001.0131 ............
33, 3501.4001.0132 ............
15, 2501.4001.0133 ............
23, 2501.4001.0135 ............
23, 2501.4001.0136 ............
23, 2501.4001.0137 ............
13, 23, 2501.4001.0138 ............
15, 3101.4001.0139 ............
15, 21, 3101.4001.0140 ............
13, 2701.4001.0141 ............
2701.4001.0142 ............
2701.4001.0143 ............
2701.4001.0144 ............
33, 3501.4001.0147 ............
19, 33, 3501.4001.0148 ............
2101.4001.0150 ............
37, 3901.4001.0151 ............
1501.4001.0152 ............
1501.4001.0153 ............
1501.4001.0156 ............
13, 1501.4001.0157 ............
1501.4001.0158 ............
3101.4006.0002 ............
23, 2501.4019.0004 ............
15, 33, 3501.4019.0012 ............

PagePart Number

15, 33, 35, 4101.4019.0013 ............
4101.4019.0014 ............
2701.4019.0015 ............
37, 3901.4019.0016 ............
1501.4019.0017 ............
1301.4030.0004 ............
4501.4032.0003 ............
1501.4032.0004 ............
4701.4032.0005 ............
3101.4032.0011 ............
1301.4041.0013 ............
2702.0117.0121 ............
2702.4102.0014 ............
2703.0158.0000 ............
2103.0158.0001 ............
2103.0158.0002 ............
2904.0600.0028 ............
2904.0600.0034 ............
2904.0600.0188 ............
2904.0600.0231 ............
2904.0602.0588 ............
2904.0602.0589 ............
2904.0602.0590 ............
2904.0602.0591 ............
4704.0602.0593 ............
2904.0607.0808 ............
2904.0607.0809 ............
2904.4210.0031 ............
2904.4210.0032 ............
4504.4227.0003 ............
2904.4235.0043 ............
2904.4240.0061 ............
29, 4304.4240.0062 ............
2904.4240.0063 ............
2706.0401.1504 ............
2706.0403.0002 ............
2906.0442.0101 ............
2906.0442.0113 ............
2906.0442.0114 ............
4307.0703.0067 ............
23, 25, 4309.0802.0030 ............
23, 25, 4309.0802.0031 ............
23, 25, 4309.0802.0032 ............
23, 25, 4309.0802.0033 ............
45, 4709.0803.0046 ............
4509.0803.0069 ............
4509.0803.0108 ............
4509.0803.0380 ............
1309.0803.0579 ............
4709.0803.0592 ............
4509.0803.0593 ............
33, 3509.0803.0596 ............
33, 3509.0803.0597 ............
2909.0803.0598 ............
1709.0803.0611 ............
1109.4618.0788 ............
1109.4618.0789 ............
1109.4618.0790 ............
1109.4618.0919 ............
1109.4618.0921 ............
1109.4618.0922 ............
1109.4618.1183 ............
1109.4618.1185 ............
1109.4618.1268 ............
1109.4618.1269 ............
3709.4618.1323 ............
3709.4618.1324 ............
3909.4618.1325 ............
3909.4618.1326 ............
1109.4618.1330 ............
1109.4618.1342 ............
1109.4618.1343 ............
1109.4618.1344 ............
1109.4618.1345 ............
1551.0400.5004 ............

PagePart Number

1551.0400.5005 ............
4551.0809.8000 ............
23, 2551.0811.4107 ............
2751.0811.4108 ............
23, 2551.0811.4109 ............
2751.0811.4110 ............
33, 3551.0811.4119 ............
1551.0811.4127 ............
1951.0811.4143 ............
4751.0811.4174 ............
4751.0811.4175 ............
2751.0811.4176 ............
4151.0811.4178 ............
4151.0811.4179 ............
4151.0811.4180 ............
2551.0811.4181 ............
2551.0811.4182 ............
2551.0811.4183 ............
2551.0811.4186 ............
2551.0811.4187 ............
3151.0811.4188 ............
3151.0811.4189 ............
3151.0811.4190 ............
3551.0811.4191 ............
1551.0811.4192 ............
1551.0811.4193 ............
23, 2551.0903.4943 ............
23, 2551.0903.4944 ............
33, 3551.0903.4954 ............
3351.0903.4955 ............
23, 2551.0903.4973 ............
1751.1100.0026 ............
1751.1100.0027 ............
1751.1100.0028 ............
1751.1100.0029 ............
2751.1301.9020 ............
2751.1301.9021 ............
23, 2551.1301.9022 ............
1951.1301.9023 ............
2151.1301.9024 ............
2151.1301.9025 ............
1951.1301.9027 ............
1551.1301.9028 ............
1551.1301.9029 ............
1551.1301.9030 ............
1551.1301.9032 ............
1551.1301.9033 ............
1551.1301.9034 ............
1551.1301.9035 ............
1551.1301.9036 ............
1551.1301.9039 ............
1551.1301.9040 ............
1551.1301.9041 ............
1551.1301.9042 ............
1551.1301.9043 ............
1551.1301.9044 ............
1951.1301.9048 ............
1951.1301.9049 ............
4751.1301.9050 ............
4751.1301.9051 ............
4751.1301.9052 ............
2751.1301.9055 ............
1751.1301.9060 ............
2154.0002.0039 ............
2754.0003.0037 ............
1954.0100.0104 ............
2754.0100.0109 ............
1354.0100.0110 ............
4554.0101.0000 ............
1554.0302.0001 ............
2154.0500.0035 ............
1954.0500.0036 ............
2154.0500.0037 ............
4355.0602.0509 ............
4355.0602.0510 ............

PagePart Number

4355.0602.0550 ............
4355.0602.0551 ............
4355.0602.0554 ............
1555.0904.0036 ............
2155.0904.0037 ............
1355.0904.0044 ............
4356.0001.0021 ............
4356.0002.0048 ............
4756.0002.0296 ............
4556.0002.0297 ............
4156.0002.0299 ............
4156.0002.0300 ............
37, 3956.0002.0301 ............
37, 3956.0002.0302 ............
37, 3956.0002.0303 ............
37, 3956.0002.0304 ............
37, 3956.0002.0305 ............
3956.0002.0306 ............
4356.0002.0307 ............
4356.0002.0309 ............
4356.0006.0002 ............
4356.0007.0018 ............
37, 3956.0008.5203 ............
37, 3956.0010.0061 ............
4356.0012.0073 ............
2756.0012.0077 ............
37, 3956.0016.0100 ............
37, 3956.0017.0077 ............
37, 3956.0017.0078 ............
37, 3956.0017.0079 ............
37, 3956.0017.0080 ............
37, 3956.0017.0081 ............
37, 3956.0017.0082 ............
37, 3956.0017.0083 ............
37, 3956.0017.0084 ............
37, 3956.0017.0085 ............
3156.0017.0086 ............
3156.0017.0087 ............
3956.0017.0088 ............
3956.0017.0089 ............
23, 25, 4356.0021.0119 ............
4756.0023.0031 ............
4156.0023.0033 ............
4156.0023.0041 ............
4156.0023.0042 ............
4356.0024.0028 ............
3756.0024.0029 ............
4356.0024.0030 ............
3956.0024.0031 ............
43637650 ......................

48 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

March 2012

Part Number Index



The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is
used on.

2
23 Way Connector.....37, 39

7
7 Way Connector.....37, 39

A
Actuator Pin.....27
Alarm Buzzer.....37, 39

B
Base Chassis.....21
Base Frame.....19
Bearing.....21, 27
Blue Light Switch.....37, 39
Bracket.....47
Bright Selector.....39
Bypass Battery 12V 1,2Ah.....37, 39

C
Cable Protection Carter.....41
Cable Reel.....47
Cable Reel - AUSTRALIA Machine Version...41
Cable Reel - EX Machine Version.....41
Cable Reel - SR Machine Version.....41
Cable Reel Support.....41
Cable Reel Wiring.....43
Cable Support.....45
Cable Support Bracket.....45
Calbe Protection.....47
Cap.....17
CHAIN.....45
CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI 6592ZN...13, 
15, 33, 35, 45, 47

Clamp.....45
Codified Magnet.....31
Codified Magnet Protection.....31
Codified Magnet Support.....31
Codified Proximity Switch Protection.....31
Complete Extensible Chassis.....21
Complete Manplatform Chassis.....13
Complete Step.....25
Control Unit.....43
Copper Washer 21,5x27x1,5.....29
Copper Washer 3/8".....29

D
Dashboard - AUSTRALIA Machine Version...43
Dashboard - EX And SR Machine Version.....43
Dashboard Body.....37, 39
Dashboard Decal.....37, 39
Dashboard Fixing Bracket.....33, 35
Dashboard Support.....33, 35
Decal - Crush Hazard, keep away from moving
parts.....11

Decal - Crush hazard, keep away from moving
parts.....11

Decal - Crush Hazard, keep away from moving
parts (only on work platforms coupled to EX &
ER machine).....11

Decal - Fall hazard.....11
Decal - Keep away from path of moving work
platform.....11

Decal - Lanyard attachment point.....11
Decal - Lock the extensible parts.....11
Decal - Maximum payload 700 kg including
people on board; maximum occupants 3.....11

Decal - Maximum payload of the extensible
parts.....11

Decal - Maximum Slope Allowed.....11
Decal - Maximum wind allowed on the work
platform 12,5 m/sec.....11

Decal - Overturning danger alarm.....11
Decal - Read the operator's manual.....11
Decal - Reflecting decal.....11
Decal - Reflecting decal (only on work platforms
coupled to SR machine).....11

Decal - Use limits close to electric power
lines.....11

Deutch Cap Connector (to be used together with
p/n 56.0002.0307).....43

Deutch Cap Connector (to be used together with
p/n 56.0007.0018).....43

Deutch Connector.....43

E
Electric Box.....41
Electric Box - AUSTRALIA Machine
Version.....41

Emergency Stop Decal.....37, 39
Emergency Switch.....37, 39
Extensible Chassis.....21

F
Female Electric Connector.....47
Female Quick Coupling.....47
Fixed Base Chassis 1.....19
Fixed Base Chassis 2.....19
Frame.....27
Front Base Support.....25
Front Left Handle Guard.....17
Front Left Wired Load Cell.....23, 43
Front left Wired Load Cell.....25
Front Right Handle Guard.....17
Front Right Wired Load Cell.....23, 25, 43
Frontal Extensible Handle Guard.....17
Fuse 3A.....43

G
Genie Decal.....37, 39
Greaser.....27
Grub Screw M10x10.....13

h
handle Safety Cursor.....15

H
Handle.....15, 33, 35
Handle Balance.....15
Handle Support.....15
Handle Support Plate.....15
Hinge.....33, 35

J
Joystick.....37, 39

K
Key Selector.....37, 39

L
Lateral Handle Guard.....17
Left Load Cell Protection.....23, 25
Load Cell Spacer.....13
Load Cell Support.....23, 25
Lock Frame.....27
Lock Frame - Only ER Machine Version.....27

M
Male Electric Connector.....45
Male Quick Coupling.....45
Manplatform Frame.....15
Manuals Box.....13
Microswitch.....27, 43
Microswitch And Load Cell Wiring.....43
Microswitch Braket.....27

N
New Attachment Plug - Old Machine Plug
Interface.....43

NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING.....29
NUT.....23, 25
Nut M8 8.8ZN.....15
NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN.....13
NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z.....23, 25, 33, 
35, 47

NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....17, 33, 35
NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z......23, 25, 33, 35, 45, 
47

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN......21, 25, 
47

Nylon Locking Pin.....15

O
O-ring.....27
Oil Seal.....27
Old Attachment Plug - New Machine Plug
Interface.....43

P
Pipe 1/4 R2 Hole 3/8" FD1/4" LG280.....29
Pipe 1/4" R2 F901/4"-FD1/4" LG360.....29
Pipe 1/4" R2 Hole 3/8" FD 1/4" LG2000.....29
Pipe 1/4" R2 Hole 3/8" FD 1/4" LG2100.....29
Pipe 13X23 3/8 LG.3300 FD 3/8 F90 3/8.....47
PIPE FITTING.....29
Pipe Fitting 1/4".....29
Pipe Fitting 7/16"-1/4" JIC.....29
Pipe Fitting Adapter.....29
Pipe Lock Bracket 2xD16.....29
PLAIN WASHER.....21, 27
Plain Washer D10 ISO7089 8.8 ZN.....41
Plain Washer D12 ISO7089 8.8 ZN.....41
Plain Washer D3 ISO7091 8.8 ZN.....37, 39
Plain Washer D5x15 ISO7093.....29
Plain Washer D6 ISO7089.....41
Plain Washer D6x18 ISO7093.....13, 15, 31, 41
PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM Z.....23, 
25, 33, 35, 45

Protection Bracket.....23, 25

Part No. 645031 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 49

March 2012

Part Description Index



Protection Cover.....33, 35
Protection Gate.....17
Proximity Switch.....31

Q
Quick Coupling Female.....29
Quick Coupling Male.....29

R
Rail.....15
Rear Base Support.....25
Rear Left Wired Load Cell.....23, 25, 43
Rear Right Wired Load Cell.....23, 25, 43
Red Led Indicator Light.....37, 39
Red Light Switch.....37, 39
Regulation Valve.....29
Relay.....43
Right Load Cell Protection.....23, 25
Rod.....15
Roller Chassis.....21
Roller Chassis Pin.....21
Roller D75.....21
Roller D90.....19
Roller Support.....19
Roller Support Bracket.....19
Rotation Actuator.....29

S
SCREW.....31, 45, 47
Screw M10x25 ISO10642 10.9 ZN.....21
Screw M10x30 ISO4017 8.8ZN.....15
Screw M10x30 ISO4762.....25
Screw M10x40 ISO10642 10.9 ZN.....21
Screw M12x80 ISO4014 10.9 ZN.....23, 25
Screw M16x40 ISO4014.....23, 25
Screw M16x60 ISO4014 10.9 ZN.....13, 23, 25
Screw M4 x 40 ISO 7380 ZN 8.8.....27
Screw M5x12 8.8 ZN.....23, 25
Screw M5x16 ISO7380.....33, 35
Screw M5x35 ISO4762.....29
Screw M5x50 ISO4762.....29
Screw m6 - 8x40 ISO 7379 ZN.....15
Screw M6x16.....23, 25
Screw M6x16 ISO4762.....15
Screw M6x16 ISO7380 10.9ZN.....13
Screw M6x25 ISO 4762.....15
Screw M6x30 ISO4762 8.8ZN.....15
Screw M6x50 ISO7380 10.9 ZN.....33, 35
Screw M8 - 10x40 ISO 7379 ZN.....15
Screw M8x16 ISO 7380 8:8ZN.....15
Screw M8x25 ISO4762 12.9 ZN.....33, 35
Screw M8x40.....29
Screw M8x55 ISO7380 10.9 ZN.....33, 35
Screw TCEI M12x35 ISO4017 8.8 ZN.....41
Screw TCEI M14x60 ISO 4762.....27
Screw TCEI M24x140 12.9 ISO4762.....29
Screw TCEI M3x16 ISO4762.....37, 39
Screw TCEI M6x16 ISO4762.....31
Screw TCEI M6x16 ZN.....31
Screw TCEI M6x20 ISO4762.....13
Screw TCEI M8x25 ISO4762 12.9 ZN.....19
Screw TE M10x25 ISO4017 8.8 ZN.....13
Screw TE M10x40 ISO4017 8.8 ZN.....41
Screw TE M10x45 ISO4017 8.8 ZN.....25
Screw TE M12x35-N ISO 4017 ZIN 8.8.....27
Screw TE M5x16-N ISO 10642 ZIN 8.8.....27
Screw TE M6x20 ISO4017 8.8 ZN.....41
Screw TE M6X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....45

SCREW, 5519.....29
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z.....47
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X16 Z.....45
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z.....45
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z.....25
SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT.....45
SCREW,8MM-1.25X60 8.8HCS Z.....17
SCREW,M6X35,UNI 5931.....47
SCREW,TE,M6X20.....45, 47
Shim.....27
SINGLE STIRRUP FIRM TUBE.....45, 47
Solenoid Valve.....29, 43
Spacer.....19, 45
SPRING ATTACH.....45
Spring Pin D6x16 ISO13337.....27
Spring Washer D6.....45
SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.....45
SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN.....15
Step.....25
Step Support.....25
STOP NUT.....27
Stop Nut M10 ISO10511 8.8ZN.....15
Stop Nut M12 ISO10511 8.8 ZN.....41
Stop Nut M22X1,5 ISO 10512.....27
STOP NUT M24.....27, 29
Stop Nut M3 ISO7040 8.8 ZN.....37, 39
Stop Nut M6 ISO10511 8.8 ZN....13, 33, 35, 41
Stop Nut M6x1 ISO10511 8.8ZN.....15
Stop Nut M8 ISO10511 8.8 ZN.....33, 35
Support Frame.....23, 25
Switch.....39
Switch Adapter.....37, 39
Switch Contact N/A.....37, 39
Switch Contact N/C.....37, 39
Switch Cover.....39

U
Unit Control.....23, 25
Unit Control Support.....23, 25

V
Valve.....29

W
WASHER.....29, 47
Washer D10.....13
Washer D12.....13
Washer D8.....15
WASHER M24.....27, 29
WASHER,D 4,ZN.....31
WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN......15, 17, 19, 25, 
33, 35, 45

WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN.....23, 25
WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.....33, 35, 47
WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z.....21, 25, 47
WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.....13, 23, 25, 27
White Led Indicator Light.....37, 39
Wire Clamp (to be used together with p/n
56.0001.0021).....43

Wire Clamp (to be used together with p/n
56.0002.0309).....43

Wire Locking Bracket.....27
Wiring - ER Machine Version.....43

Y
Yellow Light Switch.....37, 39

50 Work Platform: 3P/700-REM 4400 Part No. 645031

March 2012

Part Description Index (continued)





P
arts M

anual
W

ork P
latform

: 3P
/700-R

E
M

 4400
from

 S
N

 60980

Part No.
645031

Rev D


	Click HERE for Table of Contents (TOC) [NOTE: each of the figure listings in the TOC are live links. After opening the TOC, move your cursor over the desired parts figure, and left click to view]

